This property is commonly located at 814 West Manchester Road, Wheaton, Illinois (60187) 
("subject property"). 

Section 2: The administrative staff of the City and legal counsel for the City are 
authorized, directed, and empowered to negotiate the purchase of the subject property for the 
total sum of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($231,000.00), plus 
or minus prorations; and the City Manager is authorized to execute a Real Estate Sale 
Contract (substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and incorporated herein), 
Residence Lease (substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "C" and incorporated

[...]

of new or additional improvements during the year 1995; and to a 
certain lease betwee.n Seller and Purchaser which will be signed on 
or prior to conveyance of the subject property. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE/EARNEST MONEY . Purchaser agrees 
Seller the sum of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND 
($231,000.00) money, plus or minus prorations, at the 
closing. 

to pay 
DOLLARS 

time of 

4. CLOSING. The time of closing shall be on March 20, 1996, 
or on the date, if any, to which such time is extended by reasons of 
paragraph 8 hereafter becoming operative (whichever date is later),

[...]

been, and continue to be, the responsibility of the Lessee. Accordingly, in order to 
guarantee the payment of the real estate taxes for 1995 and 1996, due and payable 
June 1996, and June 1997 up to and including the date Lessee vacates the premises, 
Lessee shall deposit with the City the sum of SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($6,975.00) which will be held in an interest-bearing 
account by the City to guarantee payment of real estate taxes. The Lessor shall apply 
the money on deposit toward the payment of real estate taxes for the subject property. 
Should there be insufficient funds on deposit for real estate taxes incurred on the